
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0862 Name: Add Funding - Dell

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/24/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/5/2019 11/5/2019

Title: RESOLUTION - ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR THE PURCHASE OF COMPUTER AND SERVER
EQUIPMENT FROM DELL, INC. (This item was continued from the October 29, 2019, Cancelled
Meeting)

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Information Technology (IT) Department that the
Council, by resolution, approve additional funding for the purchase of Dell computer and server
equipment through the National Association of State Procurement Officials (NASPO) cooperative
purchase agreement under the Minnesota WSCA-NASPO Master Agreement Award with Dell
Marketing, L.P. No. MNWNC-108 and California Participating Addendum No. 7-15-70-34-003 in the
amount of $965,000 through the period ending as of the current termination date of the California
Participating Addendum or as it may be extended through June 30, 2022, for a total not to exceed
amount of $2,465,000.

Sponsors: Information Technology, Finance

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - NASPO Agreement, 3. Attachment 2 - NASPO Amendment,
extending thru March 31, 2020, 4. Attachment 3 - California Participating Addendum, 5. Resolution, 6.
Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council11/5/2019 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

